8 7 6 5 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@cowmewzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CTEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 7 SESCRTSTTON 7T e
PART REV | TERMINATOR "EED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT REAR HOLES 45863 1-3 | RELEASED o | hs | T8
NUMBER REF
1530578~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER | |
1530578-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ﬁ/‘REF
1530578-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER .
7-1530578-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS l—‘z\;
7-1530578-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530578-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-1530578-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: PIN, UNIVERSAL MATE-N-LOK
CRIMP S|7E TYPE RANGE %$%‘26§£‘82m
WIRE 2.29 1.090 INI r 20-14 AWG REF ‘ ‘
INSUL 3.30 [.130 INJ F G1.52 - 3.30 [.060-.130 IN] REF
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS ]
R =l 408-8322 & 408-8490
TERMINAL [14-1043 - pa— FEED TERMINAL SUPPORT
APPL SPEC . . = |12.70 [.500 IN]J LOCAT |ON
> AT T R 993111-8 [PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 |77
o ( - ? ? ? ? ? ? 3-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 16
/) ,
TERMINALS APPLIED ¢ e AT T R 1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) - \ \ \ \ \ \ 1901680 - | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN | 14
110007 - - - B 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
770008 - - - | -465184-0 A\ AT T R 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
770‘93 - - LUBR‘CATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2723‘4772 SPR‘W% COMPRESS‘ON ) 70
- - - AT T R 1490524-1 | DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
AT T R 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
) ) ) ol 2ol 2121272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT ] REF AT T R 1424350-1  |HOLDER. PIN, WIRED 165
<§¢ ) )
S1ZE r§3 X SETTIN A N N T T 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
| 4AWG 75 40 05 [ 069 == 002 IN] - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 1o
e 0 0 or 0 000 AT T R 18024-7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
AT T R 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
BAWE .32 £0.05 1.05c £.002 1N e 1338685-1  |PAWL, FLED 156
20 AWG 19 40,05 [.047 +.002 IN] sl al a4 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
, AT T R -18030-0  |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
- AT T R 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 15
T ] 2-1752354-8 | STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 150
- AT T R 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- | -] 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
o , AT 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
Ny =
: e i) AT T R 1320999-3 | APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY. HDI 46
ﬁ W))))‘W)m)») R 69019(-1  |PLUG, NYLON 145
- ‘ AT T R 1633724-1  |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 4 4
- - AT T R 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
AT T R 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
Ol T T R 169367 | SHIM 138
e.\ AT T R 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
o N S T [ [T T [ U 1-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
“:—_ﬁg S ol 2ol 2121272 -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
\ﬁl‘@.‘ﬁ BN 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
AT T R - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
AT T R 1320908-6 | SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 130
AT T R 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
AT T R |-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
ol 2ol 2121272 1-22284-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 127
AT T R 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
AT T R 240792 - | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
AT T R 1320928-5  |PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 723
AT 690472-2  |STRIPPER 127
7. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 7 | | | | | | - 18023 | SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 T2
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B N S N - - 18020-2c  JWASHER, SPRG LOCH, REG M4 | 20
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. o by b p e ) 090dler] SIRIPREN L1
@@@@@@@ @@ @ - \ - - \ - - | 338684 - | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |3
| 4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION N - L v r 1] 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. BN 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR N
A T T 1-1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
AT T R 162006-6 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 19
>l 2 2 T v ] ] 2-1333205-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
—RETAINING - - - - - - - . - 7
PN T T A : : :
LOCATTON AT T R 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
VIEW B ROTATED | 8@0 AT T R 23801 1-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o 22 456134-5  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FFED PRE-FFED \ ? ? ? \ \ \ 3-456406-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE U o T70-761-721-T711 -6 | -2 | - PART NO DESCRIPT|ON ‘%M
‘ T URRIECT g, COMEE R PO ot e Eree e e o 250CT201] -
isi K STAKEM (G TE Connectivity
I L 600 x WA RN ‘ NG CHGK_ BAILEY 250CT20 1| % T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
J SNSCN%gAkiégEgﬁ,WS%E g;% I OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: :EiEUCELSBPECN 250CT201 1 [NAME “INE ADJUST SIDE FTED
4§ SETTING JSE OF SETTINGS Goﬁtﬁ - - U ATPLTLATOR
. 2 PLC +- -
BELOW M ‘ N . REQU ‘ RED CR ‘ MP @ iE\\:E i: APPLS‘CAT‘?N ;P‘EC SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HOLDDOWN SET-UP HE TGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE MATERIAL QI = WE\GH?S o A‘ 00779 @:‘530578 _
SAMADE T CRTME TOOL TG, CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE g g SRR OF A

AMP

4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




